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e f. [
Jf}f?ﬂ (//) 1-Mr. Rosen

Laboiltery Trc'.";..smittul Fcrm 1-Mr. Trotter
-72* (Attn: Mr. Bonebrake) .,
' 1-Mr. Long

1-Mr. Conrad
O L b 1-Mr. Griffith
- LABORATORY —a_  (Attn: Mr. Mortimer)

TAH OF b M. baugh

FEDERAL BUREAU OF IVESTIGATION (TNT- Stomdave

VASHINGTOH, D. C. 205335 1-Lab Files
| 1-office, 7133
FBI, Memphis (44-1$87) pates April 17, 1988

O .

Maaren

John Edgar Hoover, Director

MURKIN

FBI File No.
A.3858
Lab. No. 443886

Excu:nination requested by: pC"As‘}gS BX IZ KS GH
MHemphis D-56003838 JK

Reference: E-—555 JZ
Airtels 4-4-68

| -

Examination requested:

Firearms - Microscopic - Engineering -

Remarks: Spectrogzraphic -~ Fingerprint - Document - Miscellaneous

e

The enclosed report confirms and supplcoments the
toletype to the [emphis OiLifice on Apxil 5, 1903,

In the absence of a serial npumber in Q32, and
because of the wide distribution of Channel laster products,
it is considered highly unlikely that any vendor would be
eble to identify a particular unit as having been sold through
his establishmeat, : :

_ The Menmphis Cffice is being separately advised
- concerning the results of the fingerprint examination.

All of the submitted evidence is being temporarily
retained in the Laboratory.

Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report)

RAF:nlb (12) ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
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REPOFT

7, AN
L, LABORATORY &

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C.

Date:

To: FBI, Memphis April 17, 1988
: FBI File No. 44—38861 '
MURKIN Lab. No. PC-A5498 BX IZ KS.GH
D-560095 JX
E-565 JZ

Specimens received

For a listing of the evidence
see attached pages.
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DELIVERED APRIL 5, 1968 BY SA ROBERT FITZPATRICK, MEMPHIS OFFICE

Submitted by Airtel #1 as recovered by Inspector N. E. Zachary,
Memphis Police Department in vicinity of 424 South Main Street:

" Q1 Rifle box for Browning .243 Winchester caliber rifle,
Serial Number 474475

Q2 .30-06 Springfield caliber Remington "Gamemaster'" slide-
action rifle, }Model 760, Serial Number 461476, with Redfield
telescope sight, Serial Number A17350, with clip

Q3 .30-06 Springfield caliber Remington-Peters cartridge case
Q4-012 Nine .30-06 Springfield caliber cartridges (five Remington-

Peters and four R-A-55) in Peters cartridge box, Index
Number 3033

© Q13 Large green and brown cloth

Submitted by Airtel #2 as recovered by Inspector N. E. Zachary,
Memphis Police Department in vicinity of 424 South Main Street:

Ql4 ‘'"Banner" binocular (Bushnell) 7 by 35, Serial Number DQ4083664
(allegedly in zipper bag when recovered)

Q15 Zipper bag

ITEMS FROM OUTSIDE COMPARTMENT OF ZIPPER BAG

Q16 Duck-bill  pliers and tack hammer marked "MAGNETIC"
Q17 Box of '"BAND-AID sheer strips”
Q18 Georgia-Alabama Standard Oil map

Q19 '"Commercial Appeal"” Memphié newspaper,‘first
section only, issue of April 4, 1968

Q20 Standard Oil map of the United States

Page 1 | . {continued on next page)
PC-A5498
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ITEM INSIDE ZIPPER BAG, IN POCKET

Q21

Partial roll of toilet paper

ITEMS LOOSE INSIDE ZIPPER BAG

Q22

Q23
Q24

Q25

Q26
Q27
Q28

Binocular case with instruction booklet, lens
cloth and guarantee card

Binocular box, cardboard

"Gillette'" travel kit purchased at Oliver Rexall
Store, Whitehaven, price $1.89, with razor,
lJotion shaving cream, deodorant, hair cream
and razor blade in dispenser :

Gray paper sack bearing marking "YORK ARMS CO.,"
with receipt dated 4-4-68 in amount of $41.55

White and yellow towel
White handkerchief

Tube of '"Colgage'" toothpaste
4]

Q29-Q30 Pair of black socks

Q31
Q32
Q33
Q34
Q35
Q36

Q37

Q38
Q39
Q40

Page 2
. PC-A5498

Seven-~-ounce can of "RIGHT GUARD'" deodorant

Channel MaSter radio

Bottle of "BUFFERIN"

Elastic belt

Tube of "BRYLCREEM"

Bottle of "ONE A DAY" vitamins

Small bar of '"Cashmere Bouquet'" soap
Hairbrush

Bar of "dial" soap, bath size

Tube of ""Head & Shoulders'" shampoo

(continued on next page)
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ITEMS LOOSE INSIDE ZIPPER BAG (continued)

Q41 Can of brown "KIWI" boot polish

Q42 Can of'"PALMOLIVE_RAPID—SHAVE" shaving cream
Q43 Gray-~brown button (in sack with beer)

Q44 Black button (in sack with beer)

Q45 Toothbrush, "Pepsodent"

Q46 Safety razor, without blade

Q47 Plastic bottle of "MENNEN afta'" lotion

Q48 Small bar of "Cameo" toilet soap

Q49 Small bar of "Cashmere Bouquet'" soap, bearing
advertisement of Friendship Inns

Q50-Q51 lTwo bobby pins

Q52-Q53 Two céns of "Schlitz" beer, pull tab
Q54 'Plastic "six-pack" carrying device

Q55 Brown paper sack (containing beer)

Q56 Small brown paper sack, empty

Q57 Key

Q58 'Toothpick

7Q59 Metal ring

Q60-Q61 Two coat hangers

Q62 Two links from "ADJUST-0" watchband

Q63 Gray-brown button

Page 3 :
PC-A5498 BX (continued on next page)
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Submitted by Airtel #3:

Q64 Bullet from body

Q65 Twenty dollar Federal Reserve Note, Series 19634,
Serial Number F14002844A

Q66 Twenty dollar Federal Reserve Note, Series 19634,
Serial Number H16164663A

Q67 Twenty dollar Federal Reserve Note, Series 1963,
Serial Number F06445143A

Fingerprint card for Bessie Ruth Brewer

Page 4
PC-A5498 BX
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Results of examination:

FIREARMS - TOOLMARKS EX \MILHTIO4S

The serial number on the black rifle box,
Ql, was determined to be 4744Z5. This box originally
contained a .243 VWinchester caliber Browning rifle.

The @3 cartridge case was identified as
having been fired in the G2 rifle. The only marks

found on @3, other than marks made during manufacturing
procedures, were one extractor mark which was identified
as having been made by the extractor of the G2 rifle and
the marks left on Q3 by the Q2 rifle when Q3 was fired.

The bullet, Q64, from the victim, is a .30
caliber metal-jacketed "soft-point"” sporting type bullet

of Remington-Peters manufacture which was fired from a
barrel rifled with six lands and grooves, right twist.
Based on the physical characteristics of the general
rifling impressions, the Q64 bullet could have been fired
from the Remington rifle, Q2. The Q64 bullet has been
distorted due to mutilation and insufficient marks of value
for identification remain on this bullet. Therefore,

it was not possible to determine whether or not (64 was
fired from the Q2 rifle.

The @64 bullet is identical in all remaining
observable physical characteristics to the 150 grain
bullets in the five loaded .30-06 Springfield caliber Remington-
Peters cartridges, Q4 through Q8.

Based on physical characteristics, specimen Q64
and the cartridge case, Q3, could orlglnally ‘have been
portions of the same cartridge, which would be the same
as the Q4 through Q8 cartridges. No marks are present

on Q64 of the type which would permit determining positively
whether or nct the 464 bullet was originally a portlon of
the cartridge represented by 3.

The five cartridges, €4 through Q8, conform in
description to the type of cartridges packaged by the
manufacturer in the Peters cartridge box in which they were
submitted. Because of the manner in which cartridges are
boxed at the factory, it is not possible to determine
whether or not the cartridge represented by Q3 or any of the

Page 5
PC-45498 BX 1 (continued on next page)
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Q4 through Q8 cartridges were packaged in the same box by
the manufacturer,

: The Peters cartridge box in which Q4 through Q8
were submitted also contained four U, S. Military cartridges,
containing full-metal jacketed 150 grain bullets, different
from Q64, The manufacturer's headstamp on these cartridges
is "R A 55." The "R A" indicates that these cartridges
were manufactured by Remington Arms Company, Incorporated,
Bridgeport, Connecticut., Cartridges bearing '"53" are
those normally manufactured in 1955,

Examination of the four cartridges, QS through
Q1l2, revealed no marks indicating these cartridges had ever
been loaded into a weapon. The only marks on these cartridges
appear to be marks produced by the manufacturer's machines and
marks of the type produced by metal-link ammunition belts
of the type used with machine guns. The link belt marks on
Q9 through Q12 are suitable for comparison with the metal
links from which the cartridges were withdrawn. In metal-link
belts, each cartridge serves to hold adjacent links together.
As each cartridge is withdrawn, a link (which is expendable)
separates from the rest of the belt.

No aluminum, screen-type scratches, paint, wood
or other foreign material was found on the muzzle or side
of the barrel of the Q2 rifle,

No record was located in the National Stolen
Property Index or the National Crime Information Center for
a Browning rifle, Serial Numbexr 4744Z5, as originally contained
in Q1; for the Q2 rifle; for a Redfield 2X-7X variable
telescope sight, Serial Number A17350 (which is mounted on
Q2), or for the Bushnell binocular, Ql4, Serial Number
DQ408664 . :

No serial number which would facilitate tracing
was found on the Weaver telescope sight mount and base on
Q2. The screws used to secure the sight tube to the mount
were '"'finger" tight. No tool was required to loosen them
and no toolmarks of value for comparison are present,

Page 6 ‘
PC-A5498 BX . (continued on next page)
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v The mavnlxicatlon settinz of the telescope
sight tube was "65x" when the €2 rifle was received.
Thereifore, obgects viewed would be enlarged to approximately

61 times normal size.

HAIR EXAMINATION

Numerous brown head hairs of Caucasian origin
were found on or in specimens Q13, Q15, Q26, {29, Q30 and Q38.
Numerous dark brown to black beazd frﬁoments of Caucas;an
origin were removed from the (24 and Q46 razors. All of
these hairs and beard fragments have been mounted on glass
slides for comparisons with any suspects you may develop.

No Negroid hairs were found on or in any of the
above-listed evidence.

FIBER EXAMINATION

Brown cotton fibers, green cotton fibers and

lustrous green viscose fibers like those composina the Q13

removed from the @1 box These fibers could have originated
from Q13.

MISCELLANEQUS EXAMINATIONS

Specimen (1 is a black cardboard box measuring
6 3/4" x 23" x 44%". Printing on the box indicates it
contained a Brownlncr Mauser rifle, "SAFARI" grade. The
number "130712" is printed on the end of the box and "47447Z3"
has been hand printed on the same end

Specimen Q13 is a large green and brown bedspread.
It is composed of approximately 50% brown cotton, 25% green
cotton and 25% lustrous green viscose fibers. It measures
106%" x 85}" and has a herringbone design. The ribs of
the herringbone have a 40° angle and each rib is 3/4" in
width, No visible, invisible or manufacturer's markings
were found on Ql3. It exhibits above-average wear and is
of the type sometimes found in hotels or motels.

The Bushnell Ql4 binocular was manufactured in
Japan. Bushnell binoculars are distributed by Bushnell
and Company, Incorporated, 639 Bushnell Building, Pasadena,
California. Specimen Q14 bears number "DQ408664.'" A paper

Page 7 .
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label on the center post indicates Ql4 was passed
by the "Japan Telescopes Inspection Institute."

The Ql5 zipper bag measures 13" x 20" x 53"
and is an inexpensive bag of Japanese manufacture. The
bag is a "Tel-Star'" model that retails for about six
to seven dollars. This model bag comes in six different
sizes, 16", 18", 20", 22", 24" and 26'". The importer or
jobber for "Tel-Star' luggage is the United Products '
Corporation, 2500 Genessee, Kansas City, Missouri 64141,

The Q16 .duck-bill pliers are 7 3/4" in length
and the jaws are 1 3/8" long. A price tag on one handle
bears "RONMPAGE HARDWARE $1.98." Just above the word "Rompage'"
are three characters printed in blue. Two characters on the
left appear to be "10." The single character on the right
appears to be "O," No other data was noted on the label.

Also in Q16 is a small tack hammer with a metal
head 4 1/8" long. Imprinted on the wooden handle is "MAGNETIC"
The handle is painted white with a blue band around the
end of the handle. The U. S. Patent Office has no record
of the trademark on this hammer, : '

s hamm
Eol

The Q17 metal "BAND-AID" box contains twenty-one
regular adhesive bandages and ten "JUNICR" adhesive bandages.
The number of bandages in the box agrees with the count printed
on the box. A small round price tag on top of @l7 has the
numerals ".57."

Nothing of significance was noted concerning the
partial role of toilet paper, 0Q21.

Specimen Q22 is a black binocular case fora Bushnell
binocular, Inside Q22 was found an instruction booklet, lens
cloth and guarantee card.

Specimen 23 is a cardboard box for a Bushnell
binocular., A price tag on Q23 has the numerals "11-67'" and
"$39.95" printed on it. Also on this box was hand printed:

"3595
160
algsﬂ

Page 8
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Specimen G24 is a travel kit manufactured by
Gillette. It is clear plastic and contains the following:

Safety razor with -double-edge blade
Package of '""Gillette'" stainless steel
double-edze blades
1.3 ounce can of "foamy' shaving crean
1 ounce can "RIGHT GUARD'" deodorant
- 3 ounce bottle "Sun Up' after shave lotion
- 3/8 ounce tube "HEADS UP'" hair dressing

A price tag on the top of ¢24 has the following
printed on it: "OLIVER REXALL," "WHITEHAVEN PHONE 397-2301,"
H$1‘89, 1A HE!Y and HOO. tt .

The G25 gray paper bag has the name and address
of the "YORK ARMS CO." of bMemphis printed on it. Inside
this bag was found a cash register receipt dated "APR 4"
in the amount of "$041.55 CBH.," The numerals '"083" also
appear on the receipt.

The Q26 white and yellow checkered towel is 26" x
15". No labels or visible or invisible markings were found
-on (286,

Specimen Q27 is an inexpensive common man's
handkerchief measuring 143" x 15". DNo labels or markings
were found on Q27,

Specimen G28 is a partial tube of "Colgate”
toothpaste, 3.25 ounce size.

The Q29 and Q30 socks are a pair of black knee
length synthetic stretch socks. No markings or labels were
found on these socks. )

The Q31 can of "RIGHT GUARD" deodorant is a 7 ounce
size. "M313" is printed in black on the bottom of the can.

Specimen 32 is a Channel Master radio receiver.
A label affixed to the inside of the rear cover indicates
that the receiver is lodel 6502, 6 transistor, super hetrodyne,
with a frequency range of 535-1605 Ke¢/s and operates

Page 9
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on a 9-volt battery supply. The words '"CHANNEL MASTER

CORP," are imprinted on the bottom of the label. The

words "HONG XONG" are molded on the outside of the

light-colored plastic cover however, some conponents

are marked "JAPAN.". A 9-volt Eveready battery, #216, was

connected inside the case. The front of the case is

made of polished or plated metal and is stamped "6 TRANSISTOR
. CHANNEL MASTER." The remainder of the case, about one-third

down each side, is maroon-colored plastic. The case measures

approximately 4" x 2 3/8" x 11",

Radio products bearing the Channel Master name
are very common.

When received, the dial indicated approximately
" "10" and was turned to approximately 1020 Kc/s. The tuning
range of the receiver is approximately 530 Kc/s to 1660 Kc/s,
which covers the regular broadcast band. The receiver was

operational when received.

The Q32 radio bears scratches on one end interpreted
to read "004156."

The 33 plastic "BUFFERIN" bottle is a 60-tablet
size and contained 10 whole tablets and 2 partial tablets,
all bearing the letter "B."

Specimen Q34 is a man's elastic belt bearing Greek
or Roman heads on the buckle. The belt is 3/4" wide and
31" long, unstretched. The waist measurement of the wearer
could not be determined in view of the type of belt.

Specimen Q35 is a partial tube of "BRYLCREEM"
hair dressing, 3 ounce size.

Specimen Q36 is a bottle of "ONE A DAY" vitamins,
25-tablet size. There were 21 tablets in the bottle.

Specimen Q37 is a small hotel-size bar of'Cashmere
Bouquet'" soap.

Specimen Q38 is a clear plastic hairbrush with
white synthetic bristles. "U,S.A." has been molded to the
underside of the handle. :

Page 10 '
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The Q39 bar of '""dial" soap is a 4 7/8 ounce
size and has the price ”2/4o¢” stamped on one end in
blue ink.

The Q40 tube of''Head & Shoulders" shampoo
is a 2.7 ounce size. It bears a price label with
"LIGGETT-REXLALL 1678 1.10" on the side.

The Q41 can of "KIWI" brown boot polish is a
1 1/8 ounce size. Some of the polish has been used.

A price tag on the Q42 can of "PALMCLIVE RAPID-
SHAVE'" menthol shaving cream bears "LIGGETT-REXALL 3478 .79.

Nothing of significance was noted about the G43,
Q44 or 63 buttons; however, they are suitable for comparison
with other buttons present on suspect garments.

Specimen Q45 is a used red-handled '"Pepsodent'
brand toothbrush. "U.S.A, M K5" is present on the underside
of Q45.

) The Q46 razor dis a "Gillette" make and has no
blade in it.

A price tag is on the Q47 3.75 ounce bottle of
"MENNEN afta' after shave and skin conditioner lotion bearing
"$1.00 PLS TAX," "202x" is printed in blue ink on the bottom
of Q47.

Specimen Q48 is a small bar of "Cameo' soap
manufactured by the Brunswick Soap Company, Brooklyn,
New York. .

Specimen Q49 is a small bar of "Cashmere Bouqguet"
soap, a product of Colgate-Palmolive Company, New York. A
shield with '""Member Friendship Inns'' has been printed on
the wrapper.

The Q50 and (51 bobby pins are light brown colored,
common pins. :

Specimens Q52 and Q53 are full cans of Schlitz beer.
"MISSISSIPPI TAX PAID 4 CENTS" has been printed in black

on the bottom of each can. "03 has been stamped into the
158"

Page 131 .
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A

metal in the bottom of each can. Both cans are alike.
These cans were found attached to the Q54 carrying device
in the Q55 paper bag.

Nothing of apparent significance was noted
about the 4" x 6" brown paper Q56 bag.

The €57 key fits the lock on the Q15 zipper
bag and probably belongs to this bagz. ‘

Specimen G538 is a common, round, used toothpick.
The metal split ring, Q59, has overlapping ends.

It appears to be the type of ring that new Keys are attached
to.

Nothing of significance was noted about the (60
and Q61 coat hangers.

Specimen Q62 ig a two-link portion of an
"ADJUST-0O" silver-colored watchband. The links may be
compared with the watchband should same be recovered.

SOIL EXAMINATION

Fine smears and deposits of brown silty soil
having the appearance of being deposited while wet were
found on Q1l3. The soil in these smears and deposits is
suitable for comparison purposes. The specific origin of
the soil cannot be determined by a Laboratory examination.

DOCUMENT EXAMINATION

Specimens Q18, Q19, Q20, Q23, 25, Q535 and Q56
were examined for ~writings and pertinent indented impressions,
but nothing of significance was noted.

The Q55 bag is imprinted "HOMESTEAD' "STURBY."
Information available in the Laboratory shows that the
"HOMESTEAD" brand name is registered to the Graham Paper
Company, 1014 Spruce Street, St. Louis, Missouri 63102,
while "STUBBY" refers to the type of bag.

Page 12
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FEDFRAL BUREAU O™ I ESTIGATION
UnNITeED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

UNSUB, aka John
MARTIN LUTHER XI
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Examination requested by:
Examination requested:

Result of Examination:

Specimens submitted for examination

Laboratory Work Sheet
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Fingerprrini
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Lab. # PC-A5498 BX
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Airtel 4-4.-68
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LIVERED APRIL 5, 1965 BY 54 ROBERT FITZPATRICK, MINMPHIS CFFICE

by Airtel 71 as recovered by Inspector N, E, Zachary,
Police Pepartment in vicinity of 4Z4 Couth Main Street:

Rifle box for Browning .243 VWinchester caliber rifle,

Serial Number 474475

.30-086 1}g~ ield caliber Remington "Gamemaster'" slide-
action fle, Model 760, rial Number 461476, with Rediield
telesco p si gﬁt Serial Num ~ AL7350, with clip

.30-06 Springfield celiber Remington-Peters cartridge case

Nine .30-06 Springfield caliber cartridges ({five PRemington-
Peters and four R-A-55) in Peters cartridge box, Index
Number 3033

green and brown cloth

.

Subnmitted

2 1spector N,
Memphis ice De >nt 1 icin 4

pe

24 South Main
(Bushnell) 7 by 35, Serial Number DQ40G5664

per bag when recovered)

ITEMS FROM OUTSIDE CF ZIPPER BAG

and tack hammer warkiee
Box of '"Band-Aid Sheer Strips"
Georgia-Alabama Stancdarda Gil map

"Commercial Appeal"
section only, issue

Standard 0il map oFf

(continued on next page)

Ey
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ITENS LOOSE INSIDE ZIPPER BAG (continued)
Q41 Can of brown "Kiwi" shoe polish
Q42 Can of "Palmolive Rapid Shave'" shaving cream
CAAY - B
Heroon bution sack with beer)
Black button (in sack with bheer)
Toothbrush, '"Pepscdent™
Safety razor, without blade
Plastic bottlie of "ilennen Afta' lotion
Small bar of "Cameo" toilel soap

Small bar of "Cashmere Bouguet'soap, bearing
acvertisement of Friendship inn

Two bobby pins

TWO‘CmﬂS of "Schlitz" beer,
Plagtic "six-pack" carrying device
Brown paper sack (containing beer)

1 brown paper sack, empily

Two coat hangers

Two links from "Adjust-0" watchband
CAAY -bscw n
Ftarcon button

Page 3 :
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Q22 Binocular ith instruction booklet, lens
cleth and guarantee card

Binocular Dox carx

"Gillette Travel ¥ : at Oliver Rexall
Store, Vhitehavern, pri with razor, lotion
sha mﬁno cream, cdecdora ha11 crean and razor
blade in di .sn\:ns' by '

Gray paper sack bearing marki: "York Arms Co,"
with receipt da ~4-63 in amount of $41,55

initec and vellow

o

Vhite handiierchief

.

Tube of "Colgate"
Seven-ounce

hannel
Dottle of
EBlastic belt
Tube ¢f "Brylcreen"
Bottle of "Cne--& .

Smail bar

Bar of "Dial"

Tube of "Head

ext nage)
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Submitted by Aivrtel #3:

Q64

Q65

Q66

Q67

Bullet

Twenty
Sexial

Twenty
Serial

Twenty
Serial

from body

dollar
Number

dollar
Nunmber

dollarx
Number

Federal Reserve Note, Series 18634,
¥14002844A

Fecderal Reserve Note, Series 19634,
H161646634

Federal Reserve Note, Series 19863,
F05445143A

Fingerprint card for Bessie Ruth Brewer

Page 4
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DELIVERED APRIL 5, 1963 BY SA 'ROBERT FITZPATRICH

Submitted by Airtel #1 as recovered by Inspecter N. H, Zachar
Memphis Police Devartment in vicinity of 424 South lMain Str

ifle box for Browning .243 VWinchester caliber rifle
Rifle Db for Bro o .243 7 hest alil fle,
Serial Number 474475

.30-06 ) ; :]d caliber Remington "Gamemaster'" slide-~
action rif 760, Serial Number 461476, with Redfield
telesco; .ght Serial Number A17350, with clip

3f]010 caliber Renington-Pecters cartridge case
(1? ; Nine .30-05 Springfield caliber carvtridges (five Remington-

~— 7 Peters and four R-A-35) in Peters cartridge box, Index
Number 3033

Large green and brown cloth

Claa Ve ot e e~ 3 1 LL) —~ -~
LUDHMLTTEG DY Cfa as Te

Airtel
Memphis Police Department in

"Banner" binocular {(Bushnell) 7 x 35, ferial Number DQ408654
(allegedly in zipper bag when recovered)

Zipper bag

ITENMNS FhOJ OUTSIDE CONPARTMENT OF ZIPPLR BAG

Needle-nose pliers #~d Twen Mdm nreR

‘z!”BOA of '"Band-Aid Sheer Strips"

@ Georgia-Alabama Standard 0il map

"Commexcial Appeal' lemphis newspaper, first
section only, issue cf April 4, 1968

e

-
6,20.5 Standard Oil map of the United States
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ITEN INSIDR ZIE?ER BAG, IN POCKET
Q2 Partial roll of teilet paper Hha—imsordd.

ITEME LOOSE INSIDE ZIPPER BAG

} Binocular case with instruction booklet, lens cloth and
guarantee card

} Binocular box cardboard

"Gillette Travel Kit" purchased at Oliver Rexall
Store, VWhitehaven, price $1.89, with razor, lotion
shaving creamn, deoderant, hair cream and razor
blade in dispenser

 Gray paper sack bﬂarinw narking "York Arms Co." with
receipt dated 4-4-68 in amount of $41.55

White and yellow towel

)/
Colgate toothpaste

deodorant

frener ez L } Channel lMaster radio
VS T i

Bottle of "Buiferin”
Ilastic belt
Tube of "Bryl@creem"
Bottle of "l-A-Day'" vitamins
Small bar of shlere Bouquet” soap é@é%??f"
W  -F3- :
{9/
3+ HairZbrush

) Bar of "Dial" soap, bath size

Tube of "Mead and Shoulders" shampoo
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ITEMS LOOSE INSIDE ZIPPER BAG (continued)

Can of brown "Kiwi'" shoe polish

Can of "Palmolive Rapid Shave" shaving cream

Marcon button (3 sack with beer)

Black button (in sack with beer)
i’«Toothbrush, ”Pepsodent”’

Safety razor, without blade

Plastic bottle of "iennen Afta" lotion

Emall bar of '"Cameo'" toilet soap

‘/.f} 7/"\1{ #

) Small bar of "Cashmere Bouquel'soap, beé%&aa~
aaveriisenent of Friendshrin—Ian

Two bobby pins
) Two cans of "Schlitz" beer, pull tab
Plastic "six-pack" carrying device
) Brown paper sack (containing beer)
W’Small brown paper sack,‘em'ty
Key
Toothpick

Metal ring

I 2 i 5«./ foa/
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Submitted by Airtel #3:

Bullet from body

wenty dollar e Series 19634,
Serial Number

Twenty dollar Feder Hesa Series
Serial Number )

Twently dollax Ted : - series
Serial Number i :

Fingerprint c
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